05-30-	2003 <u> </u>
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 102459	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Comerica Bank-California 333 West Santa Clara Street	Name: NetBrowser Communications, Inc.
San Jose, CA 95113	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 7901 Stoneridge Drive, Suite 200
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	City: Pleasanton State: CA ZIP 94588
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other Bank	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Execution Date: May 28, 2003	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/395,107 76/394,927	2,457,427 2,242,521 2,242,520 2,258,626
Additional number	s attached? □ Yes 图 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 6
Name: Cooley Godward LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Internal Address: Attn: Ankey To	■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Maritime Plaza, 20th Floor	8. Deposit account number: 03-3115
City: San Francisco State: CA ZIP 94111	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
that -	May 29, 2003

40.00 B 125.00 B Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

01 F5:8521 √02 FC:8522

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made as of May 28, 2003 by COMERICA BANK-CALIFORNIA ("Londer") for the benefit of NETBROWSER COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company").

WHEREAS, Company granted to Lender a security interest in and lien upon and a conditional assignment of the trademarks and trademark applications described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks") under an Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of February 14, 2003 (the "Security Agreement") and as submitted for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 20, 2003, and

WHEREAS, Company has satisfied all of its obligations to Lender under the Security Agreement and related documents and Lender wishes to relinquish, release and discharge its security interest in and lien upon and reassign to the Company the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Lender does hereby relinquish, release and discharge its security interest in and lien upon and further hereby reassigns the Trademarks to the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed.

COMERICA BANK-CALIFORNIA

Ву: //	Wen	
^		

Name: Rad Weiner

Title: ///

Dated: May 28, 2003

Address: 333 W. Santa Clara Street San Jose, CA 95113

832128 v1/SF H%2_011.DOC

1.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002742 FRAME: 0942

EXHIBIT A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

APRITICATION NO.	REGIARATION NO.		TIME Date	ISSUE BA
76/395,107	2 M 1 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	THE STANDARD FOR MANAGING THE ZERO LAYER	4/12/02	
76/394,927		THE ZERO LAYER	4/12/02	
78/006,297	2,457,427	I-GUARDIAN	5/1/00	6/5/01
75/341,221	2,242,521	E-SCOUT	8/14/97	5/4/99
75/341,220	2,242,520	E-SENTRY	8/14/97	5/4/99
75/341,219	2,258,626	E-GUARDIAN	8/14/97	7/6/99
Common law rights only		NetBrowser Communications, Inc.		

832128 v1/SF H%2_011.DOC

RECORDED: 05/30/2003

2.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002742 FRAME: 0943